

KINGS COUNTY COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT AGENCY

Gregory R. Gatzka, Director

PLANNING DIVISION

Chuck Kinney, Deputy Director - Planning

Web Site: www.countyofkings.com/planning/index.html

NOTICE OF MEETING CANCELLATION

The regularly scheduled meeting of the **Kings County Planning Commission** that was scheduled for 7:00 p.m. on Monday, June 3, 2019, has been **CANCELED**.

The next regularly scheduled Kings County Planning Commission meeting is scheduled for 7:00 p.m. on Monday, July 1, 2019, in the Kings County Board of Supervisors Chambers, in the Administrative Building No. 1, Kings County Government Center, 1400 W. Lacey Blvd., Hanford, California.

If you have any questions, please contact Chuck Kinney at (559) 852-2674.

 $KINGS\ COUNTY\ GOVERNMENT\ CENTER;\ 1400\ W.\ LACEY\ BLVD.,\ ENGINEERING\ BUILDING\ \#\ 6;\ HANFORD,\ CA\ 93230$